

September 16, 2019

By Email and Courier/Post/Hand Delivery

To

 General Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400001 (MH). 2. Company Secretary
Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited
B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square,
Opp. Karnavati Club, S G Highway,
Ahmedabad – 380015 (GJ).

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation in terms of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulations 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of Equity Shares of Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited [Security Code No. 540268 (BSE)].

We are sending you herewith following documents in terms of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulations 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition by Wilson Holdings Private Limited (formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited"), 85,407 (Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seven only) Equity Shares representing 0.63% of Equity Share Capital of the Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited through open market purchase:

- 1. Disclosure in terms of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format; and
- 2. Disclosure(s) in terms of regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed format (Form C).

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

DING

MUMBAI

400 069.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For Wilson Holdings Private Limited

(formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited")

Chirag M. Gandhi

Director

DIN: 07619765

Encl: As above

WILSON HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011

Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited			
	me(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert AC) with the acquirer	Wilson Holdings Private Limited (formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited")			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are		Yes BSE Limited			
	tails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% of total diluted share, voting capital of TC (**)	
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	72,72,200	53.86%	50.94%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien / non-	-	-		
	disposal undertaking /others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-		
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	7,75,200	NA	5.43%	
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d)	80,47,400	53.86%	56.37%	
De	tails of acquisition / sale:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	85,407	0.63%	0.60%	
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-		
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	-	-		
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	i	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	85,407	0.63%	0.60%	
Aft	er the acquisition / sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	73,57,607	54.50%	51.54%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	7,75,200	NA	5.43%	
e)		81,32,807	54.50%	56.97%	
pul	de of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / blic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-sensfer etc).	Open market	purchase		



Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	85,407 Equity Shares on September 13, 2019		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,35,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	1,35,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,42,75,200 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each, post conversion of 7,75,200 convertible warrants.		

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Wilson Holdings Private Limited

(formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited")

MUMBAI

400 069.

Chirag M. Gandhi

Director DIN:07619765

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 16, 2019

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure] SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 FORM C

Name of the company: Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited ISIN of the company: INE615R01011 Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market /public /rights/	preferential offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	14	Open Market
Date of intimation to company		13	16.09.2019
llotment ice/ tion of es/ shares ify	To	12	13.09.2019
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	From	11	13.09.2019
ld post isposal	No. and % of share holding	10	73,57,607 (54.50%)
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	Transaction Type of security No. and Type (Buy/ (For eg.– Shares, % of sale/ Pledge/ Warrants, of Convertible share Invoke) Debentures etc.) holding	6	Equity Shares
pa	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	8	Buy
Securities acquired/Disposed	Value*	7	53,62,717
urities acqu	No.	9	85,407
Seci	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	5	Equity Shares
held oov/ a	No. and % of share holding	4	72,72,200 (53.86%)
Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposa	Relative/othe Type of security rs etc.) (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	3	Equity Shares
Category of Person (Promoters / KMP/ Directors/	Relative/othe rs etc.)	2	Promoter
Name, Category of Securities held Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post PAN, Person Person Acquisition of Pan Acqui	nos.	1	Wilson Holdings Private Limited (formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited") PAN: AAFCT1891G CIN:U65100MH2014P TCZ60223 Add: 1st Floor, Wilson House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 Tet: 072, 6751, 8888
			Wilson Private (formerly Agro Private Li PAN: AAI CIN: U65:1 TC260223 Add: 14 F House, Ol Road, Anu Mumbai –

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

_	_		_	_	_
Exchange on which the trade was executed				21	BSE Limited
	Buy Sell	Number of units	(contracts * lot size)	20	N.A.
		Notional	Value	19	N.A.
or Options etc)		Number of units	(contracts * lot size)	18	N.A.
of contract, Futures or		Notional Value		17	N.A.
rading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Contract	Specifications		16	N.A.
Trading in de	Type of	Contract		15	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

(formerly "Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited") For Wilson Holdings Private Limited

NOS Name: Chirag M. Gandhi Designation: Director DIN: 07619765

VT. LTO STOINES MUMBAI 400 069. andre

Date: 16.09.2019 Place: Mumbai